Form for filing Ra	te Schedules		For All to	erritory served ity, Town or Cit
	t .	1.	E.R.C. NO	. 8
_ in		•	7th Revisi	
Fox Creek Rural E.	lectric Cooperat	ive	CANCELLING	G E.R.C. NO. 7
Name of Issuing Co	_	-	6th Revisi	
				SHEET NO.13
٠.	CLASSIFIC	ATION,OF SERV	CICE	
Schedule SL-3	Street Lighti	ng Service		RATI PER UI
	•		• .	
RATE DELETED	•			D
			•	
				. 39 .0
				-1
		•		1
	·			l l
, ·			•	1
	•	•		
		. •		1.
			•	
			CHECK	
			Energy Regulatory Con	
		•	MAY 9 198	10
•			RATES AND TARIS	FS
				The state of the s
E OF ISSUE Apr	il 18, 1980	DAT	E EFFECTIVE	April 18, 1980
ISSUED BY Charle G.	Stoples	TIT	LE General Ma	nager
Name Name		the Energy	Regulatory Con	mmission in
Case No. 7589		April 18, 19		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All territory served Community, Town or Cit
1	E.R.C. NO. 8
	7th Revision SHEET NO.1
Fox Creek Rural Electric Cooperative	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 7
Name of Issuing Corporation .	6th Revision SHEET NO. 1 and 1
CLASSIFICATION, OF SERVIC	E
Schedule AES All Electric School	RATE PER UN
RATE DELETED	D
	HECKED Regulatory Commission
by A	MAY 9 1980 1
7mmil 10 7000	ATES AND TARIFFS
DATE I	COPERATION APPEARS
ISSUED BY (Mark & Staples TITLE Name of Officer	General Manager

.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	Original SHEET NO. 9
Fox Creek Rural Electric	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION O	OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
EXHIBIT A	
AVERAGE UNDERGROUND COST DIFF	FERENTIAL
(Filed in compliance with Appendix to Public Service Commission in Administr dated February 2, 1973)	the Order for the rative Case No. 146,
Average cost of underground per foot	\$2.92
Average cost of overhead per foot	1.08
Average cost differential per foo	\$1.84
This information based on one subdivis	sion with 40 lots
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JUN 1 2 1973 ENCINEERING DIVISION
Funo F 1077	Tuno 6 1077
DATE OF ISSUE June 5, 1973 DATE ISSUED BY TITLE	EFFECTIVE June 6, 1973 Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. dated	olic Service Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 3 SHEET NO. 2 Ist Revision CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 2 Original CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE Schedule A (continued) PER UNIT Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) may be added to the bill. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5437, dated December 30, 1970.

DATE OF ISSUE / 28/7/	DATE EFFECTIVE	12/30/70
ISSUED BY Pay Monk	TITLE My	
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 5437 dated	the Public Service	e Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules

	entire territory served	d
Comm	nunity, Town or City	
P.S.C. N	WO 3	
Origina	1 SHEET NO. 2.1	
CANCELLI	ING P.S.C. NO.	

SHEET NO.

Fox Creek R.E.C.C.

Name of Issuing Corporation

Schedule A CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Farm and Home Services	PER UNIT
Case No. 5976 filed with the Public Service Commission concerning the following:	(N)
The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.5 mills per KWH as billed by	
the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall be applied to the nearest O.l mill per KWH.	
MAY 1 6 1974 Dy ENGMEERING DIVISH N	

DATE OF ISSUE	April 24, 1974	DATE	EFFECTIVE	April 19, 19'	74
TSSUED BY	Pm Wil	TITLE	Manager		
			lic Service	Commission of	Ky. in
Case No. 59	of Officer rity of an Order of 076 dated	April 1	9, 1974	9	í

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. 3 __Ist Revision__ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 4 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER - 0 to 49 KVA PER UNIT Availability: Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for all uses including lighting and power, provided the required transformer capacity does not exceed 49 KVA; and subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative covering this type of service. Type of Service: Single-phase, and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. Approval of the Cooperative must be obtained prior to the installation of any motor having a rated capacity of ten (10) horsepower or more. Rate: Demand Charge First 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month, no demand charge. Excess above 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month at \$1.40 per kilowatt. Commercial Schedule B (50 KW or Less) Minimum Bill 30 KWH \$ 3.00 .06 Per KWH 50 KWH Next Next 20 KWH .02 Per KWH Next .03 Per KWH 900 KWH .025 Per KWH Next 2.000 KWH 3,000 KWH .018 Per KWH All Over DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 5437

dated

Form for filing Rate Schedules Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1st Revision SHEET NO. 4 Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Original SHEET NO. 5 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER - 0 to 49 KVA (continued) PER UNIT Minimum Monthly Charge: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$3.00 net where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. Each customer who requires more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity shall pay in addition to the above minimum, 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy therefore may be taken in accordance with the terms of the foregoing schedule. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, five percent (5%) may be added to the bill. Terms: In those cases where additional investment is required for threephase service, it will be rendered only after the following conditions are met. (a) The customers will give satisfactory assurance by means of a written agreement as to the character, amount, and duration of the business offered. (b) The customer will guarantee a minimum monthly bill for threephase service which will be computed on the basis of 12 percent of the additional investment, which includes additional cost of transformers, necessary to make three-phase service available. The minimum bill will be effective for a period of three (3) years from the date on

DATE OF ISSUE 128/7/	DATE EFFECTIVE /2/30/70
ISSUED BY (Gy York	TITLE MY.
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 5437 dated	the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Param dan dilitara parta dala 127	
orm for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire territory served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 3
	1st Revision SHEET NO. 5
Fox Creek R.E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2
ame of Issuing Corporation	CVIETE NO
	Original SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER - 0 to 49 KVA	RATE
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER - 0 to 49 KVA	(continued) PER UNIT
which service commences. After this periodic minimum charge will be effective. (c) In no case, however, will the min service be less than the previously speciments.	nimum bill for three-phase
Special Rules:	
(a) Single-phase Power Service is 1 in excess of ten horsepower. Motors having of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) must be three	ng a rated capacity in excess
(b) Service under this schedule is load requirements can be met by a transforto exceed 25 KVA.	
(c) Service under this schedule is load requirements can be met by a transforto exceed 25 KVA. Service under this scheseasonal customers unless otherwise provide	rmer having a capacity not edule is not available to
(d) Single-phase customers having the premises may include home on the same metal	
Issued by authority of an Order of Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5437,	deted December 20 1070
	CALED SERVICE
	61
ATE OF ISSUE //2 8/7/	DATE EFFECTIVE 12/30/70
SSUED BY They Hork T	ITLE Mg.

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.
Case No. 54 37 dated 9 30 70

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
W AY HIS	TOT	444416	MALO	DOMEGRATOR

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 3
	Original SHEET NO.5.1
Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
name of issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.

Schedule B CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE (small commercial)	
Farm and Home Service	RATE PER UNIT
Case No. 5976 filed with the Public Service Commission concerning the following:	(N)

Fuel Adjustment Clause

The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.5 mills per KWH as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.

> CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE April 24, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE April 19, 1974	
ISSUED BY	TITLE Manager	,
Tame of Officer Tame of Officer Tame of Officer Tame of Officer	of the Public Service Commission of Ky	/. in
Case No. 5976 dated	April 10, 1974	,

Form for filing Rate Schedules Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1st Revision SHEET NO. 6 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 9 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Schedule L. P. RATE PER UNIT Large Power Service 50 to 100 KW Availability: Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three-phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of Seller. Rate: Large Power 99 KW and Less \$1.40 per month per KW of Billing Demand 5,000 KWH \$ 0.03 per KWH First Next 15,000 KWH .023 per KWH 50.000 KWH Next .01 per KWH 70.000 KWH All Over .0085 per KWH Determination of Billing Demand: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of 15 consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows: Power Factor Adjustment: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90% lagging. DATE EFFECTIVE /2 DATE OF ISSUE ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 7 dated Case No.

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 3 SHEET NO. 7 1st Revision CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 10 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Schedule L. P. RATE (continued) Large Power Service 50 to 100 KW PER UNIT Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge: In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel-cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. Minimum Monthly Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges as determined for the consumer in questions. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service. A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity. A charge of \$25.00. Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service: Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding 9 months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of 12 times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. Type of Service: Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's Standard voltage. PHALIC SERVICE DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE TITLE ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

dated

Case No.

		P.S.C. NO	3
		lst Revision	sheet no. 2
	Creek R.E.C.C. of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S. Original	C. NO. 2 SHEET NO. 1
	그 이 그는 그는 그는 그는 그를 하는 것이 되었다는 그 사람들이 보고 있다면 그를 모르고 다른 회사 회사를 했다.	FICATION OF SERVICE	
	nedule L. P. rge Power Service 50 to 100 KW	(continued)	RAVE PER UNIV
Con	aditions of Service:		
ı.	Motors having a rated capacity be three-phase.	in excess of 10 horsepower must	
2.	Both power and lighting shall be if a separate meter is required registrations of the two watt-he total kilowatt-hours used and the meter shall be added to obtain ing purposes.	for the lighting circuit, the our meter shall be added to obtain the registrations of the two demands.	ind
3.	All wiring, pole lines, and other metering point shall be consider consumer and shall be furnished	red the distribution system of t	he
4.	If service is furnished at prime count of 10% shall apply to the if the minimum charge is based of 10% shall also apply to the in Seller shall have the option of adding the estimated transformer hours and kilowatt demand.	demand and energy charges; and on transformer capacity, a discominimum charge. However, the metering at secondary voltage a	runt ind
Ter	rms of Payment:		
cur	The above rates are net, the great \$25. and 2% on the remainder or rent monthly bill is not paid with 1, the gross rates shall apply.		00
	Issued by authority of an Order Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5		
5 01	F ISSUE //28/7/	DATE EFFECTIVE 12/	30/70
		TITLE MG.	

For Entire territory served Community, Town or City Form for filing Rate Schedules P.S.C. NO. 3 1st Revision SHEET NO. 9 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 12 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Schedule S1-3 RATE PER UNIT STREET-LIGHTING SERVICE Availability: Available to towns and villages for controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Base Rate per Lamp per Year: Lamp Size Bare Lamp Luminaire with Bracket Attachment with Reflector to Wooden Pole 100 Watt \$ 20.00 150 Watt 24.00 200 Watt 28.00 \$ 33.00 40.00 300 Watt 400 Watt Mercury vapor 65.00 Discounts: Discounts from the above annual charges will apply as follows: Average Distance Discount between Lamps Per Lamp \$ 5.00 200 feet or less 201-300 feet \$ 4.00 301-400 feet \$ 3.00 401-500 feet \$.2.00 501-600 feet \$ 1.00 601-700 feet None 957 DATE EFFECTIVE Chil 1957 DATE OF ISSUE OF TITLE ISSUED BY Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

dated

Case No.

Form for filing Rate Schedules Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	Por Entire territory served Community, Town or City. P.S.C. NO. 3 Ist Revision SHEET NO. 10 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Original SHEET NO. 12
Schedule S1-3 CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
STREET-LIGHTING SERVICE (continued)	PER UNIT
The above charges apply to lamps more poles of the Supplier and where no addit street lighting circuits. A charge of to the total charge as determined above required. Conditions of Service: 1. Street-lighting equipment, including and necessary street-lighting circuital guys and fittings will be furnish	cional poles are required for 32.00 per year will be added for each additional pole [lamps, fixtures, timeswitches its, transformers, and addition-
2. Lamp replacements will be made by the lamps replaced by the Seller will be at cost as a separate item on the mo	charged to the village
3. The above rates are net, the gross is event the current monthly bill is not the date of the bill, the gross rate	ot paid within 15 days from
4. Service will be furnished for future ance with the above charges provided than 1,000 feet to be added to the saverage spacing between lamps shall additional lamps.	i no such lamp requires more street-lighting circuit. The be recomputed to include the
Issued by authority of an Order of to Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5437,	

DATE OF ISSUE	april	1953 DA	TE EFFECTIVE	Clary	1153	
ISSUED BY	Ray york	TIT	LE Man-			
Issued by aut	me of Officer hority of an Or	der of the	Public Servi	Lce Commiss	ion of Ky.	in
Case No.	dat	ed		*		

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire territory served Community. Town or City P.S.C. NO. 3 1st Revision SHEET NO. 11 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 14 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER SERVICE in excess of 100 KW PER UNIT Applicable: In all territory served by the Seller. Availability: Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 100 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. Conditions: Am "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the Consumer for the service under this schedule. Character of Service: The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal voltage. Maximum Demand Charge Rate: \$1.25 per month per KW of billing demand. Energy Charge 2.00 cents for the first 3,500 KWH used per month
1.30 cents for the next 6,500 KWH used per month .30 cents for the next 6,500 KWH used per month
.85 cents for the next 140,000 KWH used per month
.75 cents for the next 200,000 KWH used per month
.65 cents for the next 400,000 KWH used per month
.55 cents for the next 550,000 KWH used per month .45 cents for all in excess of 1,300,000 KWH used per month

ISSUED BY Name 6470fficer TITLE MAN	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Case No. 5437 dated 123	f Ky. in
Case No. 543/7 dated /2/3///20 ;	

Form for filing Rate Schedules Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 3 lat Revision SHEET NO. 12 Fox Creek R.B.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 15 Original CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER SERVICE in excess of 100 KW (continued) PER UNIT Determination of Billing Demand: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand extablished by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. Power Factor Adjustment: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for (b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacity. Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge: In case the rate under which seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE

TITLE MA ISSUED BY

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1st Revision SHEET NO. 13 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. 16 Original CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER SERVICE in excess of 100 KW (continued) PER UNIT Special Provisions: 1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltage the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. 2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5437, dated December 30, 1970.

DATE OF IS	SUE / /28/	7 DATE	EFFECTIVE /2/	30/70
ISSUED BY		or TITLE	Mis	
Issued by Case No.	Name of Officer authority of an O	order of the Pub	lic Service Commi	ssion of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. 14 1st Revision CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 17 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) PER UNIT Applicable: In all territory served by Seller. Availability: Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity furnished by the Cooperative. Character of Service: The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current, single-phase or three-phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: Single-phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three-phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. Rate: 1.2¢ per KWHR Minimum Charge: The minimum annual charge will be not less than \$9.00 per KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the Cooperative. Term of Contract: Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an "Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five (5) years.

DATE EFFECTIVE 19 /20/70 DATE OF ISSUE TITLE ISSUED BY Name of/Offi Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 19/30/ dated

	For Entire territo Community, Tow	and the same of th
	P.S.C. NO. 3	
		ET NO. 15
For Creek R.E.C.C. me of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. Z
	Original SHE	ET NO.
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.	(continued)	RATE PER UNIT
Special Terms and Conditions		
Special Terms and Conditions:		
Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative i	nformation necessary to	
permit the Cooperative to determine and insta	Il the necessary trans-	
former capacity to adequately service the loa		
	d under maximum operating	
conditions.		
Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge:		
In case the rate under which Seller purc		
is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost ad	justment provision in	
Seller's wholesale power contract, the forego	ing energy charges shall	
	Vill on the first seet	the street the Art Millians Care of
		The state of
be adjusted each month by the same amount per		
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe		
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe		
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe		
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month.	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month.	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	21
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	21
adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale powe ceding month. Issued by authority of an Order of the P	r bill for the next pre-	21

ISSUED BY Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No.

교통에 하셨다면 하는 그들이 많아야지는 그는 것이 되지 않는데 없다면 살았다.	For Entire territory served Community, Town or Cit
	P.S.C. NO. 3
	1st Revision SHEET NO. 1
Fox Creek R.E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2
e of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICAT	tion of service
RURAL LIGHTIN	G RATE PER UNI
1. The Cooperative will furnish, i electrical connections at no expense to of 175 watt -120 volt, mercury vapor on erative owned pole at a location suitabl however, shall not be more than 150 feet Cooperative owned secondary line. 2. The Cooperative shall furnish e	the member, a lighting unit a pole or an existing Coop- e to both parties. Location from an existing 120 volt
unit which shall be controlled by a phot from dusk to dawn.	ocell to energize the unit
3. Service for the above unit shall the members monthly bill for other elect the Cooperative at a rate of \$3.00 each	rical service furnished by
4. The Cooperative will maintain t	he unit free of charge.
sonnel.	Cooperative's service per-
	Cooperative's service per-
5. The member agrees to furnish th unit; shall permit any tree trimming req	Cooperative's service per- e location for the lighting uired for the conductors or the unit, together with the any time by the Cooperative arges set forth herein in

DATE OF ISSUE	128 / 7 D DATE EFFECTIVE 12/30/70
regimn by	of Mak TITLE MA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Case No. 543	of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated 930 70
Case No. 77	daved

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire territory served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. 17 1st Revision CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. Original CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT RURAL LIGHTING (continued) 8. It is mutually agreed that the unit installed remains the property of the Cooperative on its premises and in the event of loss of damage to the Cooperative's property arising from negligence of member to care for same, the cost of necessary repair or replacement shall be paid by the member. 9. It is mutually agreed that service interruptions to the lighting unit shall be reported by the member to the Cooperative. Replacement of lamps and all other necessary repairs shall be made only during the regular working hours of the Cooperative's service personnel as soon as possible after notice of such interruption of service is received. No reduction will be made to the member's monthly charge under this agreement for service interruption time due to lamp failure or other cause beyond the control of the Cooperative. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5437, dated December 30, 1970. DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE

TITLE

an Order of the Public Service Commission of dated /2/3//7

ISSUED BY

Issued by authorit

	Community, Town or P.S.C. NO. 3
	P.S.C. NO. 3 ist Revision SHEET NO
ox Creek R.E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO
CLASSII	TICATION OF SERVICE
	PER
Public Service Commission of Ky. December 30, 1970.	
WATER HEATER SCHEDULE	Date Effective April, 1939
L.P. 1 LARGE POWER SERVICE	Date Effective January 1, 1963
회사 선명에 가지 얼마나는 없다.	
있는 시민과, 이번 이 사용한 수 있다	
보다는 사람들은 일반에 가장하다.	
	and the second of the second o
경험하다는 사람들은 얼마나 다	
OF ISSUE / /9, 8 /7 /	DATE EFFECTIVE 12-130/9
OF ISSUE 128/7/ D BY C/3/M M	DATE EFFECTIVE 12-130/7

Community, Town or City

P. S. C.

No.....2

JUN 2 3 1955

Cancelling P. S. C.

Original Revised SHEET No. 13

Fox Creek R.E.C.C. Name or Issuing Corporat PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Original SHEET No.

Schedule SL-3 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Street-lighting Service: (continued)	RATE PER UNIT
and necessary street-lighting curcuits, transformers, and additional guys and fittings will be furnished by the Seller.	
2. Lamp replacements will be made by the Any lamps replaced by the Seller will be charged to the village at cost as a separate item on the monthly bill for service.	
3. The above rates are net, the gross being 5% higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.	
4. Service will be furnished for future additional lamps in accordance with the above charges provided no such lamp requires more than 1,000 feet to be added to the street-lighting circuit. The average spacing between lamps shall be recomputed to include the additional lamps.	2
	1800 7419
	A.V.

DATE OF ISSUE. month day

DATE EFFECTIVE If month

ISSUED BY

name of officer